

BID TABULATION - Wednesday, March 6, 2019 - HIGHWAY  
CONSTRUCTION  
Allegan County Road Commission  
1308 Lincoln Road  
Allegan, Michigan 49010-9762

PROJECT NO. 4970 – 1.00 miles of roadway reconstruction including clearing, grade establishment, sand subbase, aggregate base, cross culvert replacement, and restoration on 141st Avenue from 45th Street to 43rd Street in Overisel Township, Allegan County.

ITEM OF WORK	QUANTITY	UNIT	Al's Excavating		Langlois & Sons		Weick Brothers		Brenner Excavating	
			UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE BID	AMOUNT
Clearing	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,160.00	\$13,160.00
Station Grading	1	LS	\$50,000.00	50,000.00	103,000.00	103,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	65,445.00	65,445.00
Subbase, CIP	8,150	Cyd	\$8.25	67,237.50	8.00	65,200.00	10.00	81,500.00	10.50	85,575.00
Topsoil Surface, Salv, LM	1,750	Cyd	\$5.00	8,750.00	3.00	5,250.00	6.00	10,500.00	6.55	11,462.50
Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	500	Cyd	\$0.01	5.00	0.01	5.00	13.00	6,500.00	14.20	7,100.00
Geotextile, Stabilization	1,000	Syd	\$0.50	500.00	2.70	2,700.00	1.00	1,000.00	1.50	1,500.00
Aggregate, 6A	50	Ton	\$24.00	1,200.00	0.01	0.50	32.00	1,600.00	25.50	1,275.00
Culv, CI E, Conc, 18 inch	40	Ft	\$45.00	1,800.00	30.00	1,200.00	67.00	2,680.00	34.20	1,368.00
Culv, CI E, Conc, 24 inch	144	Ft	\$50.00	7,200.00	41.00	5,904.00	69.00	9,936.00	47.30	6,811.20
Culv, CI F, 12 inch	280	Ft	\$17.00	4,760.00	13.00	3,640.00	18.00	5,040.00	16.10	4,508.00
Culv, CI F, 18 inch	100	Ft	\$25.00	2,500.00	18.00	1,800.00	22.00	2,200.00	18.10	1,810.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 18 inch	2	Ea	\$600.00	1,200.00	490.00	980.00	450.00	900.00	657.50	1,315.00
Culv End Sect, Conc, 24 inch	4	Ea	\$750.00	3,000.00	625.00	2,500.00	550.00	2,200.00	743.50	2,974.00
Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch	400	Ft	\$4.00	1,600.00	3.25	1,300.00	4.00	1,600.00	2.90	1,160.00
Underdrain Outlet, 6 inch	10	Ft	\$15.00	150.00	8.50	85.00	20.00	200.00	9.80	98.00
Underdrain, Outlet Ending, 6 inch	1	Ea	\$75.00	75.00	200.00	200.00	100.00	100.00	185.50	185.50
Aggregate Base, 6 inch	19,600	Syd	\$5.75	112,700.00	3.88	76,048.00	4.70	92,120.00	4.75	93,100.00
Approach, CI II	165	Ton	\$15.00	2,475.00	15.00	2,475.00	16.00	2,640.00	15.40	2,541.00
Approach, HMA Millings	25	Ton	\$30.00	750.00	23.00	575.00	20.00	500.00	26.40	660.00
Riprap, Plain	20	Syd	\$40.00	800.00	40.00	800.00	75.00	1,500.00	40.40	808.00
Slope Restoration, Type A	15,140	Syd	\$1.00	15,140.00	0.55	8,327.00	1.40	21,196.00	1.45	21,953.00
Slope Restoration, Type C	4,800	Syd	\$1.75	8,400.00	2.60	12,480.00	2.50	12,000.00	2.00	9,600.00
Extended Restoration	1	LS	\$1,250.00	1,250.00	1.00	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	520.50	520.50
Sign, Type B, Temp, Modified	114	Sft	\$10.00	1,140.00	7.00	798.00	6.00	684.00	6.25	712.50
Plastic Drum, High Intensity, Lighted, Modified	40	Ea	\$35.00	1,400.00	21.00	840.00	18.00	720.00	18.70	748.00
Barricade Type III, Hi Int, Dbl Sided, Ltd, Mod	3	Ea	\$185.00	555.00	185.00	555.00	140.00	420.00	146.00	438.00
Erosion Control, Silt Fence	1,050	Ft	\$2.00	2,100.00	2.50	2,625.00	2.00	2,100.00	1.50	1,575.00
Project Cleanup	1	LS	\$999.50	999.50	1.00	1.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,743.00	1,743.00
			TOTAL BID	\$307,687.00	TOTAL BID	\$313,789.50	TOTAL BID	\$333,836.00	TOTAL BID	\$340,146.20